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ALL
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 08C.

@

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND

K0.210 (10.28kq/m3) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8°) PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH W™ CUIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © 670mm (34%)
0. UK. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TG DXTEND 300mm (¥'—0)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND M. 300mm (12%) BEYOND INER FAGE OF
DXTERIOR WAL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES &:12
OR CREATER) 33:89 (2°x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (6'-0°) 0.
AT BOTIOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFYT, PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHEELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIELE TO (CF DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (6°) ofc ALONG EDGES & QTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED CREATER THAN 405 (16%). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILIXG AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MN. 25% AT RIDGE
(osc 8.19.12).

SOING S PER ELEV, 19338 ( "2 VERTCAL 100D FURRING, CONTIN,
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 1mm (7/16°) EXT. TYPE SKEATHING OR 0BC
COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 38x140 (2%67) STUDS @ 400mm (167) 0C.,
RS! 357 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APFR.
COMTIN. AR RARRIER, 13mm {1/27) INT. DRAWALL FINISH, SIDING TO BE
N, 200mm (87) ABOVE FIISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB~12,
CHPTER 3 FOR FEQUFED WKLY msﬁm NSULATION REQU: REMENTS,

SING /S PR ELEV, 19338 (1 g7 vmrm ¥00D FURRIG, CONTIY.
SMEATHING MEWSRANE, timm (7/167) EXT. TVFE SHEATHING OR 0BG
COMPLIANT EQUVALENT, 38x8D (2°x4°) STUDS © 408mm (167 0.
(/X HEIGHT 3000mm (9~107)), WATH APPR. DIACONAL WALL BRACING.
Rmmmﬁismm EXSTS ABOVE GARAGE.

DG TO BE 1N, 200mm (a) AROVE FNSH CRADE.

STUCCO CLADNNG SYSYEM CONFORIING TO 0.8L. 9.2/1 A142) & 9.28
THAT BPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXT. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICARONS ON 25men (1°) MN. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON AFPR. AR,

/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x140 (2°%67)
STUDS @ 406 (18°) 0.C., RS 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL, APPR. & ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FRSH, STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 {8°) ABOVE FINSH CRADE. REFER 1O
OBC $8~12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MIMMUM THERMAL INSULATION
R‘EQUERBAENY‘S.

by, BT SARA 4
STUC00- CLIDNNG. SYSTER CORFGAite To 0 Be- 8274.1 {2) & 028
THAT EMPLOY A MOOMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WATH
POSTTWE DRARMAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECICATONS OVER 25mm (1°) &N, DXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID
FOLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MCISTURE BARRIER ON 38:89 (2947
STUDS © 408 (16°) 0.C. (MAX. MEIGHT 3000mm (9'-107), WTH APFR.
DIACONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS
ABOVE CARAGE,
SWUCCO TO BE MM, 200 (a‘)mvgn'sama

Timm (7/16‘) Ba. YYPE SHEATHNG OR 080 CONPLIANT EQUNALENT,
384140 (2°67) STUIS © 400mm (167 0., RY 387 (R22)
INSULATION AMD APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN, AR
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) DTERIOR ORYWALL FINISH. MIO-HEIGHT BLOCING
REQ'D. [F NO SHEATHING APPUED. REFER T0 OBC $8-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDIONAL THERBMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

90mm (4”) FACE smcx prm— (1") AR smcﬁ, 22x180x0.76mm
{7/8°T%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 408mm (16 0.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (247) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PARER, 1fmm
(7/16%) BTEROR TYPE SHEATHNG OR OBC COMPLIANT EQUNALENT,
384140 (2°46°) STUDS @ 406mm (167 O.C., RSY 387 (R22)
INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN.
AR BARRER. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
© 800mm (32°) 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP M. 150mm {6°) GENIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK
1o 82 Mu 150mm (67) ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER TO 0BC S8-12,
c PTER 3 FOR tmﬁkm BN MUM mmm msuwtou Reoumaﬂs

Qﬂmm (4") FACE BﬁiCK 25mm (17 MR SPACE, 22)(180)(0 YGmm
{7/6T¥0.03°) GALY, HETAL TIES @ 408mm (167} O.C. HORZONTAL
810mm (24°) 0.C. VERVICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 11mm
(7/16%) BXERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC CONPLIANT EQUIVALENT,
38489 (2°v4") STUDS @ 40smm (167} OC. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9'-107)) VT APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER YO NOTE 19
WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARARE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
{32°) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (67) BEMIND BULDING PAPER.

BRICK T0 BE MN. 150mm {6°) ABOVE FINISH CRADE.

AN i e ‘&lz:laﬂm &I,L&Al
smm cmv»mc SYSTEM coaroxmns T 086, 927.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOYS A MISHUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHDO THE CLADDING WITH
POSAVE DRAMACE TC THE DOERIOR AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17} M. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
POLYSIYRENE ON APPR. CONVIN. AR/MOISTURE SARRIER ON 38x140
(2°46") STUBS @ 406mm (16°) 0.C., RSi 3.87 (R22) BATT MSUL.,
APPR. 6 ML POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. STUCRD TO BE MIN. 20D (8°) ABOVE
FRSH GRADE. REFER 7O OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED
MINHUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

STRUDET

INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

{Unless othervise noted)

()

INTERIOR STUD. PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38486 {2°4") © 408mm (167) 0.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (127) 0C. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITCNS 3Bx89 (2°4") @ 610mm (247 OL.
PROVIDE 38480 {2°x4") BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/33489 (2/2°%4")
TOP PLATE. 13mm {1/27) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUBS,
PROVDE 38x140 (2 xs') STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

200mm (a") POURED CONC. FOT. WAL 1540 (2200ps)) WTH
BTUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAMAGE LAVER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REG'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 800 (2'—11%) BELOW RN,
GRADE. DRANGE LAYER 1S NOT REQD. IF FOUNDATION WALL IS
VATERPROCFED. MAHUY FOUR HEIGHT 2380 (7'-10°) ON 500x155
(20°%6°) CONTRUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRICR 10
BACKFILUNG. ALL FODTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED

SCI. OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FUL

FOR STRiP FOOTING SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN,
ASSUNED 120 KPo (18 p.si) SOIL BEARING CAPACTY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, TO BE VERIED ON STE.

~MAXMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4iPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR.

—REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDMONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY,

mwmm

OBC. 9142, & 9.14.3,
{6.) 100mm (4°) DA, FOUNDATION DRADUGE THE 150mm (67 CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRANAGE THES,

Somm (3N, 24P (woopss) conc SUB 08 100mm (4’)
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi} CONC. WITH
DAMFPROOFING BELOYW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION FER $B~1%;
3.1.1.7.(5)(6) where required.

AL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN AR
BARRIER.

-19mm (3/4’) MEN T & G SUBFLOOR UNOER GNUND R.OOR FINiSH
FLOOR.

161em (5/87) 166 SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/8°) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMC TIE APPLICATION.
emm (1/4) mag—wc UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESILENT &

PARGUET FLOORIN

ATHC INSIATION (SB-12=TABLE 34424 (S2-12-31.18)
RSt 10.56 (R60) BLOWN IN RCOF {NSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/8°) INT. DRYWALL FINSH OR APFROVED EQUAL.
RSl 3.52 (R20} MIN. ABOVE DNNER SURFACE OF DTERIOR WALL

. Smm (1/4‘) Yt BETCEDN ADUCENT TREADS

-10mm (1/2') }AX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE 1N FUSHT

Al STAIRS /EXTET
UNIFORM RISE

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8%)
MIN. RUN = 210 {8~1/4")
MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/4")
MAX. NOSING =25 (19

MIN, HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5%)
RAIL ® LANDING = 800 (2’~-117)
RAIL @ STAR = 865 (2'-10") to 865 (3'-2")
MIN, STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'—10%
MIN. RUN = 150 % "3

MIN, AVG. RUN = 200 (8"
HANORALS —OBC. 2.8.7.~

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM {00mm (47) BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAL AND SURFACE BEHIND T 1O
BE 50 (2°) M. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF OHRECTION .

9comm (z —11%) MIN. HIGH

INTERIOR. ‘GUARDS.

BGOmm (36’) HKGHGUARD WHERE DESTANCE FROM PORCH TO AN,
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm (427} HIGH GUARD 1S
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717).

3&(&9 @ x4') Si PLATE WP 13mm (1/2°) DIA ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8 LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (47) INTO CONC. ©
2400mm (7-107) 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (17 MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN, VALL

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED,

FOUNDATION wms mcwsmc HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INGULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR 70 NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(8°) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN S0mm (2°) OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. RS) 3.52ci (R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR SARRIER. RECGMEND QAMPPROOF WITH SUILDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WAL AND RISULATION UP T GRADE
LEVEL NOTE: FULL MEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER 70 SE SEALED T0 FOUNDATION WALL VATH CAULIONG.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (c}) IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

3&89 (2 x4") STUDS @ 408mm (16“) 0. 36:89 (2™ SIL
PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2°) DIA ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MN. 100mm {4 INTO
CONC. © 2400mm (7—107) 0.C. 100mm (&%) HIGH CONC. CURB
ON 305x155 (12°67) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ, ELOCKING AT
MID-HEIGHT If WAL IS UNFRGSHED.

%mm(3—1/2') B!A % 478mm(0188") STL COL WHH A MIN,
CAPACTTY OF 108.6:¢ (24,0001s.) WITH 150x150x8.5
(6':8":3/8") STL. TCP & BOYTOM PLATE.

STEEL COLUMN
90mm{3-1/2%) DIA x 4.78mm{0.188%) STL COL. WTH

100x1006.0 (44°1/47) TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD
BOTTOM PLATE TO 100x250x12.5 (4°x10°1/2%) BASE PLATE G/W
2-12mm DA x 300mm LONG »50mm HOOK ANCHORS
{2-1/2%12°%2°). T COLUMN TO STUD WALL WITH 2-343.175
(1 1/4% 1/8°) STEEL STRAP WELDED 7O COLUMN AND FASTENED
T0 STUD WITH 2-SDS 63538 (1/41 1/2°) SCREWS MANUF,
BY SMPSON STRONG TIE

CONCRETE PLASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 2004200 (8°%8°) POURED CONC. NB WALLS.
1N, BEARING 90mm (3-1/27)

19638 (1%2") CONTINUGUS %00D STRAPFING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEA. (0BC. 9.234.3.(%c)

GABAGE SLAB

100mm (4%) 324Pa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB VI 5-67 AR
ENTRANMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 {4°) COARSE SRANULAR FLL WTH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATWE FLL

SLOPE TO FRONT (mmoa) AT 1% WN,

D 13mm (1/2") OYPSUE BOARD O WALL AUD CENG EETVERN

HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSI 387 (R22) IN WALLS, RSl 5.45 (R31)
N CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOITS ARTIGHT PER 0BG,
9.109.15, REFER TO SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

@ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WTH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER
QBC 9.10.13.15,

SXTERIOR_SIEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR 00D STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
10 WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") M. TREAD 250w
{9-27/37°). SEE OBC. 9.89.2, 9823, & 9.5.10.

&

»

DRYER VENT(OEC-6.238(7). & 824110
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 70 EXTERIOR.
{USE 100mm (4°) DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIFF).

INSULATED ATOC AGCESS S

AITIC ACCESS HATCH WTH MiN. DIMERSION OF 548x700mm
(21-1/2%07-1/27) & A M. AREA OF 0.32 SOM, (344
SOFT) VITH VEATHERSTRIPPING. RS 352 (R20) RIGD
INSULATON BACKING. SFE OBC $8-12, 3.1.18.

TOP (}F FIREPLACE CH\\&NW SMLL BE 915mrf‘ (3-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POMT AT WHICH 1T COMES IN CORTACT WM THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE RODF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORIZ. DISTANCE OF J030mm {10°~0%) FROM THE CHIMNEY,

LINEN CLOSETS
@ 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14"} DEEP.

weECHANICAL EXHAUST

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
QBC. 9.32.35. & 9.32.3.10.

280x280x16 (11 %11 x5/8') ST PLATE mR SL BEAMS AD
280x280x12 {11%31%1/2") STL. PLATE FOR 010D EEAMS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHCRED WITH 2-19mm
{3/4°) x 200mm (8"} LONG GALY. ANCHORS Wil SOLID BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRNK GROUT.

SOUD BEARIG T0 BE AT LEAST S WDE A5 THE <
HUEMBER. SOLD WODD BEARWNG COMPRISED OF RULT-UP W0OD
STUDS TO BE COMSTRUCTED I ACCORDANCE Wi 08C
$.17.4.2(2).

SUPPORTED

P

ULC. RATED CIASS "B” VENT 610mm (2'-0") JBUVE THE POINT
iN CONTACT WTH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 70 9/12, RETR
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATGN CODE.

@ 3 T-36140. (7] BULT-UP-POST O BT BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO CONC. WiTH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 405406203

(161 6"x8°) CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWHIG.

{30) ¥, HORZ STEP = o
#AX. VERT, STEP = 600mm (247,

SLAR ON GRADE

4N, 100mm (4°) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRAJE ON 100mm (47
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. FERNFORCED WITH 6xG-W2.9x12.9 MESH
BLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 ¥Po
{4640 psi) WITH 5-B7% AR ENTRADMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER 0BC. SB-12
31.1.7.(5)(6) AND SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A where required.

ALL JCINTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERIOR SURS 10 BE SFAIED
T0 MANTAN AR BARRIER

\008E STREL LIRS

L =3-1/2° % 3-1/7 % 1/4% (©0x9046.0L)
=4° x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (100nE0E.00)
13 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L {125+90x6.00)
=6" % 3-1/2° x 3/8°L (15042Cx10.00)

GRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL W S00mm (36°) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR, MM, 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENNES,
DXAAUST AND IFAKE VENTS. HRY DNTAKE TO BE A M. OF 1830mm
@ {5'-07) FROM AL DXHAUST TERYNALS. REFER TO GAS UTLIZATON
CODE. ALL AIR (NFAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM (TCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M @ COMPLINCE WTH C.B.C.
DV~ TALE 62312

7 QRECT VBT G4S rmzmca VENT 0 BEA NN mmm (1)
FROM ANY GPENAG AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER T
UTILZATION CODE.

Yorem (5/6%) T & G SUBFLOOR Y 00D FLOGR JOTS. FOR
CERAMIC TLE APPUCATION (* SEE 0BC 9.20.6. *) &mm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (° SEE GBC
9.30.2%)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'~117) T0 BE BRIDGED
VITH 38x38 (2°27) CROSS BRACWG CR SOLD BLOCKING © 2100mm
{6117 0.C. MAX, AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SMALL BE 1964 (1°37) @ 2100mm (5™-117) OL.
UNLESS A PANEL TYFE CEILING FINSH 1S APPUED. ( SEE OBC
92394, z)

@ mm mu_s T0 HAVE A FIRE RESSTANGE RATNG OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LVITING DISTANCE {LD) IS LESS THAN .24 (3~119),
WHERE THE LD S LSS THAN 600mm (1'-11%) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CL2D [N NON-COVBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDTIONAL NOTES.

"UR WJ( ?5(}0 mm (8 ~2') PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), 125mm (4
7/8%) 321Fa (4540psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT, RENF.
WITH $0M BARS © 200mm (7 7/8%) O.C. EACH WAY [N BOTTOM THIRD
OF SLAB, €00x600 (23 5/8% 23 5/8°) 10M DOWELS © 800mm (23
5/8°) 0.L., ANDHORED IN PERINETER FDTH. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MN.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MM 75mm (37) BEARING ON FDTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (L1) UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOGR AND WiITH 1GOmm (47)
END BEARING.

| BRICK CHECK
S757 THE FOTN. WALL SMALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN S0mm (3-1/27)
THICK 70 A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm {2657 AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERAL VATH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8°) 0.C. VERTICALLY
26D 90rnm {367 0.C. HORZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN VALL AND
FICNG SOLD VT HORTAR

mmo (2 »5“’) RAFI’ERS [¢] 4oemm (1s'oc) FOR mx 11 -7' SPAN,
38164 (2°%8") RIDGE BOARD. 38:89 {2°x4") COLLAR TIES AT MADSPANS.
CENG JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2°4") © 405mm (167} 0.C. FOR MAX.
2230mm (8'-3") SPAN & 3Bx140 (2767) @ 405 {167) OC. FOR MAX,
4450mm (14°-77) SPAM,
RAFTERS FOR BUNT-UP ROOF 15 BE 3888 (2°4") © 610mm (247)
0.C. WITH A 38488 (2°:4%) CENTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BELOW,
UTERALLY ERACED @ 1800mm (5'-07) O.C. VERTICALLY.

ZFOR A MARIEH 5430 om n (18-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXRAIM SUPRORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2°67) SPRE2
CONTIN, SYUBS @ 305mm (127 0C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) CAW 9.5 (3/87) THICK EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN W00D SIS @
1220 mm (£-0%) 0. VERTCALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 290G mm (9'-0), PROVDE 38x140 {2°%67) STUSS @
408 (167) G.L. W CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 {2~2°67)10P PLATES +
1--38x140 {1-2°%6") BOTTOM PLATE & MIMUY OF 3-36x84 (3-2°8°)
CONT, HEADTR AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NALFD & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

D F EXTFRIOR  (SB-12-TARIE 310.28)
SROVDE S 546 (m) INSULATION, APPROVED VAROUR BARRIER
A CONTAUOUS AR BARRIER, FINSHED SOFFIT,

PARTYWIALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTVWALL.
REFER 7O LETALS FOR TYPE AMD SPECIFICATIONS.

T DXERIDR BASTHENT STUD AL 10766 38140 260
STUDS @ 496mm (157 oc. O 39489 (2%47) STUDS @
305mm (127 oc.

AMBW@WE&EMT@PWWEWMWNWBWE
LESS THAN 480mm (1°=7°) ASOVE FON. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
<] CLASS 'B" VENT 70 EXTERIOR
©=  DUPLEX QUTLET @ngoupmx GUTLET
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) (HEIGHT ~ AF.F)

@g’b\en DUPLEX_OUTLET

&g ARy & (HECHT  AFF)

THE Fi. FLOOR TO THE ADMACENT GRADE 1S GREATER THAN 1600mm 4 OUP
3) o~ POT LIGHT @ ?gagv D'!tJ)TY OUTLET
VO
ALL ¥INDOW WELLS TO DRAN 70 FOOTNG LEVEL PER OBC 0.14.6.3.
L0CAL AUTHORATY. LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
9 CHECK ITH THE Joly (PULL CHAIN) '('ﬂ} (CEILING MOUNTED)
AL DAEROR WIKDOWS 10 COMPLY WiTH REQUIREMENTS STATED —~  SWITCH ¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
0BC~DH. B-8.7.0.7. & SB12-3.1.15. (WALL MOUNTED)
DOORS: @ OFLOOR DRAN =4 & HOSE 818
1) EXIERID N (NON~FREEZE)

[N mmm IIOQRS'EO OWPLYWHH THERMAL mnm;ss STATED ™
08C. 58—12-3.1 19

.S 2 2 VLY, i R IANE
mmmmmmmYW{mmm
PERFORMANCE AS STATED @ QA.C, $8-12~3.1.19.

@SJ’L COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
'COD. CARSON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

OJ — DOUBLE JOIST T — TRIPLE JOIST

CGENERAL:
1) MECHANICAL VENTIATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHMUCAL DRAKINGS.

2) AL DOMNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER 0BC
9.26 18.2. AND ONNMPN. STAWDS.

3 REISEY ; RE, G5 BA
KINFORCENBQT oF SWDWM.S SHALL EE WMED Wﬂ T WA'{ER

@ CLOSETS AND SHOWER QR RATHIUB [N MAN BATHROCH, REFER 10 CEC.
9523, 38383){c), 38.38(3){c), 38.313(2(a) & 383.13{){e).

4) YR BARGIERS

ALL AR sYSTEMS 70 COMPLY WTH OB.C.~DV. B, 9.25.3.

MWARWM(BWB{LOMM)SOM‘TMM
€@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMMATON (BIHMAUST VEMTS) N
COMFLIANCE WTH OBC. BV.-B 623,12 AD TABLE 62.3.12

SJ —SINGLE JOIST LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

v POINT LOAD
X' FROM ASOVE

PT.  PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER .
G¥. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROGF TRUSS MANUF.
Foh
L7 TTC FLAT ARCH
T CA "L CURVED ARCH
MEDICINE CABINET

CONC. BLOCK WALL

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERMASE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED 7O THE BXTERIOR T0 BE SPRUCE o2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDMR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) AL LAUTNATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND
WETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTIRED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

4) VL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E-2050Fb M. ML EACH FLY OF LVL WITH
8mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WRE NALS @ 300mm (1279 0.
STAGGERED (M 2 ROWS FOR 184240 & 300mwm (7 1/6°9 /2% 1
7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2°) DIA. GALV. BOUTS BOLTED AT
MD-DEPM OF BEMY © 915mm (3~07) OC.

5) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM WANGERS TYPE “SCL MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM 70 8EAM
COECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6) JOSTHANGHE.PRWMMWF@RMJG?STSMDMY—W
V00D MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILV-UP WOOL MEMBERS.

7) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATVE, N CONFACT
WTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AV LEAST
2 mil, POLYETHYLENE FILM, Mo. 50 (45Da) ROLL RODFING OR OTHER
DANPPROOTING MATERIAL, BNCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER 18 AT LEAST
150ren (8%} ABOVE THE GROUND.

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

RING LSPR 12
SNJDWNGBWBZASWBWM&WOR
A5 DIREGTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOLD BEARING TO BE MDIMUM 2 PIECES,
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER “SB” REPRESENTS THE WUMBER OF
PUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARMNG.

SOUD ¥0OD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOVE

v-
NOIE: SOUD BEARMNG TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPFORTED
LINTEL/8EAM

mmm.—ammm:smmmmummu

SIEEL:.
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-C40.21 GRADE 350
STRUCTURAL QUALITY", PER 0BC. B~9.23.43.

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-16% GRADE 400R.

CARBON MONOMDE DETECTOR MOWTOWL/W—SJSNSIQ
OR 12034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADIACENT YO EACH SUEEPRG

CARBON NWS)MLBZPH&WMWMSDMT
NS ACTIVATION WL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON WMONOMIDE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIFPED WITH AN ALARM THAT (S AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
fmmva@ucomsmam

Enbineey

1) N.LSIUCOOWMSTOHNEAM%EWMIGMMRSPAC{MDWE
CLADDING WITH POSTTVE DRANAGE YO THE BXTERIOR, THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING HUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. AU STUCON TO BE ISTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

INTO THE BULDING (F REQUIRED.

PER SB12-3.1.1.12,, A DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)

UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIY TO RECEWE

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCMFCRM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER 0BC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

DRAI.WATER FROM ALL SKOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST THO
SHi 3 OWERS N THE
U, (i€ THERE ARE NO SHOWERS OR
NO_STOREY. ANY QF THE SHOWERS,
&b

CINE Uvision

,ZI- MM e

m

HGE LRAW NGS SHALL BE Ay, LABL E 0N 8 &
STAMPED AYAL W SITE
‘]C; CWNER AND,IOR LGK’@:‘A TOR SH,

TARIO am'oma CODE aND ALL © e pme

THER APPUICABLE

=6" x 4 x 3/8°L {150x100x10.00)
L6 =7° x 4" x 3/8°L (180x100x10.0L) § ; :
; FI = 42042008 CONCRETE PAD - N
() meass = 36%38°16° CONCRETE PAL ’ o gﬁ;fmws;:ﬁ'
=1-1 3/4°7 1/4° (1-45x184) = 30°00°12° CORCRETE PAD 3 = 34'x34°%14" CONCRETE PAD e ‘ ; or
=2-1 3/4%7 174 (2-45x184) JEF L Sroris CONIE D e o AfaEne” coN e Ay ng 207 W-WU-—““' L {8 vole (R% :
=3-1 3/4%7 1/4° (3—45x3843 rs = 16%016"6" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 10"18%6" OOKC @ o : Wi &1 (R) valuo Rty BATT or SPRAY -
=4-1 3/8%7 174" (445418, (REFR T0 FLOOR PLAN FOR UNLSUAL STZE PADS WOT 0N CHART) iy ""‘L"‘g, v =
=1-1 3/4%9 1/4° (1-45x235) > P Minum RS (R) vale R2J 6 R22 BATT
=2-1 3/4%9 1 ,{4" (2—45m:3)) — e Emﬂ-‘d‘ s A
=3~1 3/4%9 1/4" (3-45x235 ST, I WeE e d
=4-1 3/74'x9 1/}" (a%—:&sxzas\r CEltE | GBuie "ote)  REFDTO irmum B (R) vale, R12°°‘ géﬁ;jg&
=1-1 3/&x11 7/8° {1-45x300} 1 2107 6'~8" 8'-0°  |(NSULATED ENTRANCE OOOR o ;
=2-1 3/4%11 7/8° (2-45x300) 19 12871 6-87| -0 INSULAED FRONT DOORS jfm""" ,:;,"’ “R)"m:e (R10)
=3-1 3/4°11 7/8" (3-45x300) PR S IRRE NS e W’“m“m i
_ s o - A - ¢ indous iding glass
=4-1 3/4°11 7/8" {4-43x300) 4 12-8° | 83" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Dacrs 1.6U
=2-1 3/4%14" {2-454356) 5 12-5016~8 HNTERIOR SLAB DOO : — (0.28)
04 40 6 {2-2° (88 {INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Maximum U-value
=3-1 3/4%14 (3-45x356) 7 |1'-6" | @'~8° {INTERIOR SLAB DOOR W pE
¢ VENEER, |BTTELS ) LOELS AD FEAS Maximum U-valus {0.49)
i1 =3-1/2" % 3-3/2° x /&L (B9E964) + 2-2%8" SPR. No2  [uAfBt  =2-2%@" (2-38x184) SPR. No2 Mwimmugmﬂgﬁu‘”m“m 98% Min. | NATURAL CAS
L2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/18"L {10288+ QLg 4~ 2-2%8" SPR. o2 | MB2  =3-2"x8" (3-38x184) SFR. No.2 iR, T
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127+89x7.91 + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 o3 =2-2%10° (2-381235) SPR. No2 ,,;im:,%ﬂmﬁ (0.8) || NATURAL GAS
W =6" % 3-1/2" x /6L (152801100  + 2-2%12° SPR. No2 [eAlB4  =3-2%10° (3-3Bx235) SPR. No.2 ==
w‘%s =6" x 4" x 7/16°L (152x102¢11.0L) + 2-2'%12° SPR. Mo.2 | WRS =2-2°x12° (2-38x286) SPR. No2 Minioarn Efficen 5%l -
W6 =5° x 3-1/2° x S/16°L (127%80x7.91)  + 2-2°%12° SPR. Mo.2 | WBS =3-2'%12° (3-38x286) SPR. Ne.2 o) o
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127%897.9L) + 3-2°%12° SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2%12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 R n . Dependent an mumber of ghowers istalied.
W8 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127:B97.91) . + 3-2%I0° SPR. Mo2 | WAl =4-2"%10° {4-38x235) SPR. No.2 covery Unit (BUHR) Refer to $812-34.0.42 for Wfgmglen |
We =6" x 4" x 7/16°L (152x102x14.01) + 3-2wi0° SPR. No2 | W2 =4-2'x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No2 ci~ Denotes Continuous Insulation without froming interruption.

Must E REIURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
AF!'ER BUIIJDING PERM!T HAS BEEN &UED

SB-12 COMPLANCE PAGKAE M'
TO BE USED FOR THIS MCDEL

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope ond equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020
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FIN. GRADE

REFER TO STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

WALL SECTION SHEET

12" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

FINISHED GRADE
T

7 7/8"
MAX, <
= WOOD BLOCKING o .
/
WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS
; FIRE_CUT FLOOR
- 1 FLOOR JOISTS JOIST BEARING ON —— 17 x 2" STRAPPING
FLANGE OF STEEL
BEAM
| InsuLation
|
DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(ONE RISER)

EZ” x 87 SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2° x 10° SPR. 18" O.C.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN)

e e o e aren oo e amananad

2° x 4” SPR. 16" O.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12° x 6° CONC. FTG.

VARIES - SEE PLAN

%
t

|

|
| =
| hs
o
| o
/| ENG. JSTS, &
TTEERAN 7 g
| | =
| 3
I Y
!
| PO

|

|

<

CONT. HEADER —— @

| mpageiet

. —— FLOOR JoISTS

2° x 4” SPR. 16" 0.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
127 x 67 CONC. FTG.

™ 2° MIN. AND 6" MAX.

<

ABOVE FINISH SLAB

DRAWINGS.

7'-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

- 2°x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

_F

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

i

WALL

<<

\
N

G

MIN. |

- DWARF BEARING

THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE

THE OWNER AND/OR CONTSACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiTH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

These dizwipgs

(=]

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

CITY OF HAMILTON

Building Division

Parmit No. ‘Z l'— ‘w Us g 77

7 specifications have been reviewsd by

024 1/2 1

FIN. SLAB

DING OFFICIAL | ] DATE

g

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOil. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

T
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MIN. 4'-0" FROST COVERAGE

AVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3—0" {8COmm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A UNE NOT LESS THAN
1'~0° (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL

CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROCFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8° PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H’ CUPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2°x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL

GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

DISTRIBUTED

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1: 300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

/ | CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS CR ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24°0.c. MAX.

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINiSH OVER
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AR

BARRIER & MIN. R~80 ATTIC INSULATION,
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TO R20.

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

— 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPGUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R~31
INSULATION, (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE iS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOCR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS:
WOCD BLOCKING

T

per FLOOR
MANUFACTURER

FLOOR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH
SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DQUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DQUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/2" cYpsum BoARD

s
4” FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WiTH po | [
GALVAMIZED 7/8° WIDE METAL TES ]
® 16° o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24 =
o.c. VERTICAL -
i ,\\
. [ D3
| i b1 S
17 AIR SPACE | | P
b [
#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" i ) |
EXTERICR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” !
SPR. STUDS © 16%.c. FILLED WITH —
MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 6 |
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, o
GYPSUM BOARD. )
CONTINUQUS HEADER w/ R~22 A .
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST .
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER AND 5 |
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR wan |

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8 DIA. AT
24° o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVTY & MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6 UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

—| SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

!
<

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL ]

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF

| cAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

h#2-2"%4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7°-10"0.c.
MIN. 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL

~CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2”
MIN. AND 8 MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH

T

MOISTURE & YAPCUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP &
BOTTOM. CONTINUQUS INSULATION NOT TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE" ]

CEMENT COVE %

A DiA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

FIN. SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWANGS.

LY

| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

3 CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

B

WALL SECTION

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
7/16° 03B SHEATHING, 2"x8"
SPR. STUDS @ 16”0.c. FILLED
WiTH MIN. R—-22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 MiL. POLY
VAPCUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST FLOOR,

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & AN
BASE PLATE

THE

T Wise o
SE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE O SITE
WNER AND/OR CONTAACTOR SHAL

ARIO BUILDING cODE ARG AL o OMPLY WITH

OTHER APPLICARLE LAWY

> bflen revfowead by

DATE

<

iy e
FOR cwe LOING OkFICIAL T

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

GARAGE

WALL FLASHING

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OQTHER

BRICK IS OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB
MIN. 4 INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING

WEEP HOLES

7-1/2")

%
st CAULKING

TYVEK HEADER WRAP
AT FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
BASE PLATE

CONTINUCUS

WEEP HOLES L
“&" MIN, REINF. CONC.
. PORCH SLAB. SEE
N o ARCHITECTURAL
o= —2"%x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED pRAWINGS.
B TO FOUNDATION WALLS WiTH .
e 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10%0.c. BEARING
35 MIN. 4% INTO FOUNDATION WALL
| 5
118 DOVE TAIL TIES @ 8" o.c.
g0 ‘ IVERT. & 36” o.c. HORIZ. COLD
® | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR
‘ SLOPE b 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
FIN. GRADE = CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”.
: lm" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS MORE THAN 26"

DETAIL FOR CONGRETE

R—20 INSULATION

FOUNDATION WALL

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH S5LAB

VENEER DROPPED BGRADE

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
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i | WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 24°0.C.
: S AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 ML
N e POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
- o : BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
RAFTER TIED TO STUD BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
- | COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
o] INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
e #15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" % DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
- EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” LAP MIN. 4" OVER LOWER FLASHING
B e SPR. STUDS @ 160.c. FILLED WiTH STUD PARTITION
pm— MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 6
SR MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, -
a e GYLPSUM BOARD. 2°x6” STUD PARTITION
P L w/ R—22 INSULATION
] 10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE
WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM BUILT-~UP WOOD
¢ ‘;)Wgﬁngsxi&)RﬂNG BRicK 2°%6” BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING BEAM OR LVL
- Z B pp— ?NCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR 4 FACE BRICK OR
MECH. FASTEN WOOD CONC. BLOCK
7 INSULATION WHEN AREA -
FIN. SECOND FLOOR . O A INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) INSULATION |
= , EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION T T T T T T T T T
I WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING NN . ' ~
e AREA ] “ il CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
: ! STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) U
BAEEEENE TOP _OF WOOD PLATE
FLOOR JOISTS i | =1 CEILING JOISTS
1N |' : Z
| : \ STEEL BEAM R
| 47x4x1/4” MIN. TOP PLATE i N WELD OR L || insuLATION (SEE PLAN) P
CIC ' % BOLT STEEL WHEN b
' COL'N TO AREA i
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW | 7l
UVING i
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GENERAL NOTES
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